Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



CAREERKIDZTV INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: CAREERKIDZTV INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 2040 163RD STREET 305 MIAMI, FL. 33127

The mailing address of the corporation is:

1655 NE 160TH STREET NMB, FL. 33162

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

PROVIDING PRE-K DEVELOPEMENT THROUGH BI-LINGUAL BOOKS, BI-LINGUAL SING ALONG POSITIVE KIDZ MUSIC WHICH PROMOTES A POSITIVE EDUTAINMENT THEME FOR CHILDREN.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: APPOINTED

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

JAMES MANN 291 BAL BAY DRIVE BAL HARBOUR, FL. 33154 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N05000007262 FILED July 15, 2005 Sec. Of State Ipoole

Registered Agent Signature: JAMES MANN

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

WILLIAM GARCIA 6423 COLLINS AVE. MIAMI FL 33141

Incorporator Signature: WILLIAM GARCIA

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: PRES WILLIAM GARCIA 1655 NE 160TH STREET MIAMI, FL. 33162

Title: VP JANICE ERVIN 1655 NE 160TH STREET MIAMI, FL. 33162

Title: VP JAMES MANN 291 BAL BAY DRIVE MIAMI, FL. 33154

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 07/15/2005